

GAHC010256282019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C) 7934/2019

1:SUKURON NESA
D/O- HABEZUDDIN MOLLAH, W/O- AFZAL HAQUE, VILL- 36 SALMARA
PART-VII, P.S. FAKIRGANJ, DIST- DHUBRI, ASSAM

VERSUS

1:THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS.
REP. BY ITS SECY. OF THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS, UNION OF INDIA,
NEW DELHI

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE COMM. AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY-6

3:THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA
REP. BY THE CHIEF ELECTION COMMISSIONER OF INDIA
NIRVACHAN SADAN
ASHOKA ROAD
NEW DELHI

4:THE STATE COORDINATOR OF NATIONAL REGISTER OF CITIZENS
ASSAM
1ST FLOOR
ACHYUT PLAZA
GHY SHILLONG ROAD
BHANGAGARH
GHY
ASSAM
PIN- 781005

5:THE DY. COMMISSIONER OF DHUBRI
AT DHUBRI

P.O.
P.S. AND DIST- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-

6:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE (B)
DHUBRI AT DHUBRI
P.O.
P.S. AND DIST- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. J AHMED

Advocate for the Respondent : ASSTT.S.G.I.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HITESH KUMAR SARMA

ORDER

05.05.2020

Suman Shyam, J.

Heard Mr. J. Ahmed, learned counsel for the petitioner. We have also heard Mr. J. Payeng, learned Standing Counsel, FT and Border Police. Ms. G. Hazarika, learned Central Govt. Counsel, appears for the Union of India as well as NRC Coordinator and Ms. B. Das, learned counsel, appears for the Election Commission of India.

The LCR as called for by this Court has not yet been received.

Office to issue reminder for the LCR.

List the matter after four weeks.

Mr. Ahmed submits that an I.A. has been filed by the petitioner for correction of certain typographical order but the same has not been listed.

Office to verify and do the needful as per the rules.

Interim order passed earlier to continue.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant