

GAHC010256282019



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/7934/2019

SUKURON NESA
D/O- HABEZUDDIN MOLLAH, W/O- AFZAL HAQUE, VILL- 36 SALMARA
PART-VII, P.S. FAKIRGANJ, DIST- DHUBRI, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS.
REP. BY ITS SECY. OF THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS, UNION OF INDIA,
NEW DELHI

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE COMM. AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY-6

3:THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA
REP. BY THE CHIEF ELECTION COMMISSIONER OF INDIA
NIRVACHAN SADAN
ASHOKA ROAD
NEW DELHI

4:THE STATE COORDINATOR OF NATIONAL REGISTER OF CITIZENS
ASSAM
1ST FLOOR
ACHYUT PLAZA
GHY SHILLONG ROAD
BHANGAGARH
GHY
ASSAM
PIN- 781005

5:THE DY. COMMISSIONER OF DHUBRI
AT DHUBRI

P.O.
P.S. AND DIST- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-

6:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE (B)
DHUBRI AT DHUBRI
P.O.
P.S. AND DIST- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. J AHMED, MR. A S CHOUDHURY,MR A MOTALIB,MS A HUSSAIN

Advocate for the Respondent : ASSTT.S.G.I., SC, ELECTION COMMISSION.,SC, NRC,SC, F.T,SC, ELECTION COMMISSION.,SC, NRC,SC, F.T

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SHAMIMA JAHAN

ORDER

Date : 24-04-2026
(Kalyan Rai Surana, J)

Both sides are represented.

On the prayer of the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned for today to be listed on 20.05.2026.

J U D G E

J U D G E

Comparing Assistant